
 

 
 

 

SKILL 19 
CIRCUIT DESIGNAND/OR
 

 

 

NOTE: 

1. Open the template "WSC2016_TP19_Module_Circuit_Design

2. Save the template with your province and your 

3. Use only the newly saved template to design the electrical circuit in FluidSIM!

 

 

 

 

 

 

COMPETITOR: 
 

NAME: __________________________________

 

PROVINCE: ______ 

 

BOOTH NR: ________ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

CIRCUIT DESIGNAND/OR MODIFICATION

Module_Circuit_Design_template.ct" on your computer.

and your name. (Example: province_name.ct) 

3. Use only the newly saved template to design the electrical circuit in FluidSIM! 

_______________________________________  
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MODIFICATION 

on your computer. 



 

 
 

 

REPRESENTATION OF SYSTEM
 

A1

A3

_

B2 B3 B
_

 

 

PRODUCT: BUTTON 
 

S3

S4

S1

S2

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

STEM: 

1

A2

A4

+

+

+

_

_

B1

B5

B6

B8

B7

B4

2 3

+

S0 紧急停止按钮
S1 气源接通按钮
S2 气源断开按钮
S3 加工启动按钮
S4 加工停止按钮

P1 红色指示灯
P2 绿色指示灯

P2P1

S0

2 of 6 

 

紧急停止按钮

气源接通按钮

气源断开按钮

加工启动按钮

加工停止按钮

红色指示灯

绿色指示灯

 



 

 
 

 

SEQUENCE OF MOVEMENT
 

A1+ A1- A2-
A2-
A3-

PNEUMATIC DIAGRAM 
 

 

 
 
 

SEQUENCE OF MOVEMENT (CYCLE) 

-
-

A2-
A3+

A2+ A1+ A1- A4+

S3（START）
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A4-

 

 



 

 
 

 

ALREADY WIRED CONTROL PANEL AND FI

 
 
 

CONTROL PANEL AND FIELD SENSORS 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

4 of 6 

 



 

 
 

 

FUNCTION DESCRIPTION 

S1

P1 ON
M0

S0

All Actives OFF
P1 Flash 1Hz

P2 OFF

S2

P1 OFF

S2

N

Y

Y

N

Y

N

Y

N

P2

N

Y

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 

P1

B9

S3

S4

P2 ON

Y

S4

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

P2 OFF

Last Step

P2 Flash 1Hz

N

N

N

N

N

Note: N = not actuated Y = 
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= actuated
 



 

 
 

 

P2

B1

M1

B3

B2

M2

B5

N

Y

N

N

N

N

Y

Y

Y

Y

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

M2
M3

B10

M2
M4

B6

M1

B4

B2

M5

B7

TON

TON
3s

B8

TON

TON
5s

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

B9
N

Y

*Last Step

Note: N = not actuated Y = 

6 of 6 

= actuated
 



 

 
 

 

SKILL 19 
MODULE “FAULT FINDIN

  
 

 

 

 

 

 

COMPETITOR: 
 

NAME: __________________________________

 

PROVINCE: ______ 

 

BOOTH NR: ________ 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

MODULE “FAULT FINDING HARDWARE”

_______________________________________  
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